TRUST DEED

(Trust Deed Form T-3) REV 6-81

89542264

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, Made November 6, 19 89 , between Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated April 10, 1989 and known as trust number 94444 , herein referred to as "First Party," and Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A. an Illinois corporation herein referred to as TRUSTEE, witnesseth: THAT, WHEREAS First Party has concurrently herewith executed an instalment note bearing even date herewith in the Principal Sum of Two Million One Hundred Thousand and 00/100----made payable to BEARER and delivered, in and by which said Note the First Party promises to pay out of that portion of the trust estate subject to said Trust Agreement and hereinafter specifically described, the said principal sum and interest from date of on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of nts as follows:

Interest Only | DEPT-01 PECONOMIC | 14/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 00 | 4/31 disbursement Albank Prime/per vo. 19 let annum in instalments as follows: Interest Only Dollars on the 10th day of January 1990 10th cay of each month Dollars on the thereafter until said note is fully paid except that the final payment of principal and interest, if not somer paid, shall be due on the 10th day of March, 19 90 payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced by said note to be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the remainder to principal provided that the principal of each instalment unless paid when due shall bear. interest after maturity at the highest li will rate per annum, and all of said principal and interest being made payable at such banking house or trust company in Chicago, Illinois, as the holders of the note may, from time to time, in writing appoint, and in absence of such appointment, then at the office of Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A. Writing appoint, and in absence of such appoint ent, then at the office of Arbany bank and Trust Company N.A.

3400 West Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Ullinois in said City,
This loan is payable in full at the end of Tour months.

This loan is payable in full at the end of Tour months. At maturity or if The Holder of the Note demands payment you must repay the entire principal prince of the loan and unpaid interest then due. The Holder of the Note is under no obligation to refinance the loan at that time. You will therefore be required to make payment out of other assets you may own, or you will have to find a lender willing to lend you the money at prevailing market rates, which may be considerably higher than the interest rate on this loan.

A late charge in the amount of 5 % of this month ty payment due hereunder will be assessed for any payment made more than 15 days after the due date. NOW, THEREFORE, First Party to secure the payment of the said principal such of money and said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is bereity acknowledged, does by these processes, grant, remiso, release, alien and convey into the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the life circ described Real Estate situate, lying and being in the COUNTY (1). Cook AND STATE OF HAINOIS, to with Permanent Index Numbers Lots 15, 16, 17 and 18 in Block 10 in Higgins Law and Company's Addition to Chicago,

in the East Half of the North West Quarter of Sect on 9, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County Illinois.

430 W. Erie Street, Chicago, Illinois 60610 Commonly known as:

Permanent Index Numbers: 17-09-124-013 Volume 500 & 17-09-124-014 Volume 500

89542254

which, with the property bereinsfter described, is referred to herein as the "premises."

which, with the property hereinafter described, is referred to herein as the "premises."

TOGETHER with all improvements, teacments, examinate, and appartenances thereto belonging, and all rents, beare and profit the real for so long and during all such times as First Party, its successors or assigns may be realized thereto (which are pledged primarily and on a porty with and real induce and one secondarily), and all apparatus, equipment or articles now or heresiter therein or therein used to supply here; gos, ar and on a porty with and real real features, and avertisation, including (without restricting the foregoing), hereins, which will be real existence to extract the port of some port of some port of some existence of the foregoing are declared to be a part of some existence between the real existence of the supply and the real existence of the foregoing are declared to be a part of some existence of the considered as a great that all similar apparatus, equipment or articles hereafter placed in the premises by First Party or its successors are assigns shall be considered as constituting part of the real existe.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises and to the successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts herein set forth. Its SPIRTHER UNDERSTAND AND AGREED THAT:

1. Until the indebtedness aforesaid shall be fully paid, and in case of the failure of First Party, its successors or assigns to. (1) promptly repair, restore or rebuild any build provide the premises and residence of characteristics. The premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and fore furpressents on owe otherwise which may become damaged or destroyed, (2) keep and premises in good condition and repair, without waste, and fore foregoing on owe otherwise the premises which may become than agent of destroyed, (2) keep and premises in good condition and repair, secured by a lion or charge on the premises any building the premises w

Y	INSTRUCT	PROPERTY OFFICE BOX NUMBER
E R	(OR MI
I V	CITY	Chicago, Illinois 60625
E L	STREET	3400 West Lawrence #89-54228
D	NAME	Albany Bank and Trust Company N.A.

FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDIESS OF ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY HERE

430 W. Erie

Chicago, Illinois 60610

ered By: Gary A. Worcester, Bonlor Vice President Albany Bank & Trust Co., N.A. 34CO W. Lawrence Avenue. Chicago, ILL 50523

Allbask-Stime

to expire, to deliver renewal policies not less than ten days prior to the respective date of expiration; then Trustee or the holders of the mote may, but need not, make any payment or perform any act hereinbefore set forth in any form and manner deemed expedient, and may, but need not, make full or partial payments of principal or interest on prior encumbrances, if any, and purchase, discharge, compromise or settle any tax lien or other prior lien or title or claim thereof, or redeem from any tax asle or forfeiture affecting said premises or contest any tax or assessment. All moves paid for any of the purposes herein authorized and all expenses paid or incurred conscious thereof, plus reasonable compensation to Trustee for each matter concerning which action herein authorized may be taken, shall be so much additional includent secured hereby and shall become immediately due and payable without notice and with interest thereon at the highest invital rate per smuon. Incrion of Trustee or the note shall never be considered as a swiver of any right according to then on account of any of the provisions of this partagraph.

2. The Trustee or the holders of the note hereby secured making any payment hereby authorized relating to taxes or assessments, may do so according to any bill, statement or estimate procured from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or into the validity of any tax, assessment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thereof.

3. At the option of the holders of the note holders of the note hereby authorized relating to taxes or assessments, may do so according to any bill, assessment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thereof.

2. The Pouse or the holder of the note hereby secured making any payment hereby authorizes or assessments, may do so according to any bill, algerment or estimate procured from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, asternent or estimate or into the validity of any text procured from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, asternent or estimate or into the validity of any text procured from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, asternent or estimate or into the validity of any text and the control of the option of the trust deed to the contrary, become due and payable (a) immediately in the same of default in making payment of any interesting the processor of assignment of any of the things aspected principal or interest on the note, or (b) in the event of the failure of First Perty or (as assignment of any of the things aspected principal or interest on the note, or (b) in the event of the failure of First Perty or (as assignment of any of the things aspected policies) and the contrary of the contrary

to the common bear existent the highest or heatilities of a and Nixte 1 19th of the granual

LAND SHULL OIL

11 For prepayment privilege, see Note hereby secured.

FIED BY THE TRUSTEE NAMED HEREIN BEFORE THE TRUST DEED

IS FILED FOR RECORD

THIS INSTRUMENT (Mortgage or Trust Deed) is executed by the Harris Trust and Savings Bank not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the pover and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Harris Trust and Savings Bank, helphy warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument) and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said principal or interest notes or obligations contained shall be construed as croating any liability on the Harris Trust and Savings Bank personally to pay the said principal notes or obligations of any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained; all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by lender, trustee, or mortgagee and by every person now or bereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as the Harris Trust and Savings Bank is concerned, the legal holder or holders of said principal and interest notes or obligations and the owner or owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lein hereby created, the the manner berein and in said principal note or obligation, provided.

X-8775 (N-3/88)

89542264

	The state of the s	
	HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS I	BANK As Trustee as aforesaid and not personally,
	Ву	VICE-PRESIDENT DIAMET OFFICER
	Attest	ASSISTANT CASHIER TO SHIP AND SHIP SHIP AND SHIP
	STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undereigned, a Notary Public in an President/Trust Officer and Assistant Cashier same persons whose names are subscribed to and delivered the said instrument as their own fuses and purposes therein set forth, and the said corporate seel of said Bank, did affix the seal of and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as as	Harris Trust and Savings Bank d for said County in the State aforeastd, IDO HEREBY CERTFY that the above named Vice of ATHANY BANK AND TRUSTY CHAMPANY NA., who are personally known to me to be the storegoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed ree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee an aforeasid, for the d Assistant Cashier then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Cashier, as custodian of the said Bank to said instrument as said Assistant Cashier's own free and voluntary act and as the free resaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
*	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Dawn M. Lesniak Notary Public, State of Illinois Cook County My Commission Expires 11/13/91	whend and Notarial Self this 10 th day of 11 th 199
	I M P O R T A N T FOR THE PROTECTION OF BOTH THE BORROWER AND LENDER, THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED SHOULD BE IDENTI-	The Instalment Note mentioned in the within Trust Deed has been identified herewith under Identification No. 881 ALBANY BANK & INUST CUMPART.